

DEER RUN ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Meeting Purpose

Dorchester County welcomes you to this Public Information Meeting. The purpose of this meeting is to provide you with an opportunity to review and comment on the bridge replacement project. This is a drop-in meeting, there will not be a formal presentation.

You are encouraged to review the displays and discuss your questions or concerns with Dorchester County staff or their representatives at this meeting. Your attendance and comments are very important to the project development process. You are encouraged to submit written comments on the forms provided and place them in the comment box for Dorchester County to review.

Our Path to Progress Dorchester County Transportation Sales Tax Program

Anticipated Schedule

Right-of-Way Acquisition Begins: November 2024

Construction Begins: January 2026



Project Overview

Dorchester County proposes to replace the Deer Run Road bridge over Rumphs Hill Creek in Dorchester County, South Carolina.

The proposed work consists of replacing the existing bridge with a new bridge which will include improved barriers and shoulders. A portion of Deer Run Road will be closed for up to 90 days during construction, and a detour will be in place. To ensure community access to neighborhoods and homes, a temporary access road connecting Deer Run Road to Hazeltine Bend will be constructed prior to the bridge closure. Once the bridge is complete and the road is reopened, the temporary access road will be removed, and the area will be restored.

Budget and Funding

Deer Run Road Bridge Replacement is one of three (3) bridges being replaced under the Design Build Bridges Project, which is funded by the Dorchester County Transportation Sales Tax and Stormwater Revenue Bond.

Total Design Build Bridges Project Budget: \$7,170,000

Comments

We appreciate your attendance and encourage your feedback on the project.

Comments may be provided in the following ways:



Complete a comment form and place it in the box provided at the meeting.



Complete an online comment form using this QR code.





Mail comment to: **Dorchester County Public Works**Attn: Transportation

2120 E Main Street

Dorchester, SC 29437

Comments will be accepted until January 12, 2025